is situated on the northwest corner of Lone Tree Rd and Pine Knoll Dr., refer to
Exhibit A for depiction.  A ballot initiative to replace Kinsey Elementary School was
voted on and passed at the November 8, 2022, General Election.

• NAU owns Coconino County Assessor Parcel Number 103-26-002C consisting of
approximately One Hundred Thirty-Three (133) acres of unimproved land and is
situated in the northwest corner of Zuni Drive and Lone Tree Rd, refer to Exhibit B
for depiction. Twelve (12) acres (the “Undeveloped Land”) of the NAU parcel is
identified as the preferable site for construction of a new Kinsey Elementary School

[...]

• The terms of the real property exchange are below: 

o The following general conditions will apply to the purchase/sale transactions: 

 FUSD and NAU will enter into customary real estate agreements for each 
transaction. FUSD will purchase the Undeveloped Land for One Million Nine 
Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($1,910,000.00) and NAU will purchase the 
Kinsey Site for Four Million Forty Thousand Dollars ($4,040,000.00).  

 FUSD and NAU will cooperatively pursue the removal of the deed restriction 

on the Kinsey Site with the federal government. If this effort to remove the 
deed restriction is not successful, NAU’s purchase of the Kinsey Site will not 
be completed, however the sale of the undeveloped land to FUSD will

[...]

accordance with agreed upon purchase and sale transactions. 

 FUSD and NAU will each pay fifty percent (50%) of the actual roadway and 

off-site utility infrastructure costs associated with construction of a school by 
FUSD on the Undeveloped Land, such infrastructure costs are currently 
quoted at Eight Million Four Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seven dollars ($8,454,807.00).  

o NAU will use the Kinsey Site in a manner consistent with its Master Planning 

activities and is specifically considering the feasibility of aligning use with the 
NAU College of Education’s Early Learning and Development Center. 

Statutory/Policy Requirements